You must submit to us for our prior approval, a marketing plan annually for your market(s) and a marketing 

plan for each new Salon opening along with samples of all advertising and promotional materials by 

following the creative approval process, which occasionally may be updated.  You must spend a minimum 

of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for grand opening advertising and promotional programs 

for your Salon.  Grand opening advertising and promotional program costs will be applied toward the Local 

Advertising Requirement expenditures.  You must use the types of advertising media specified in the Manuals

[...]

Opening Plan (including the budget) to us for approval at least 90 days before your Salon’s targeted 

Grand Opening date.  You must use the types of advertising media specified in the Grand Opening Plan 

and the Manuals.  You must spend not less than One thousand five hundred Dollars ($1,500)